2323 Curlew Rd Suite 7C Dunedin, FL 34698 Voice 727-723-8411 Ext 102 Fax 727-669-9451

## American Dial Tone

January 4, 2005

Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director** Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RECEIVEL JAN I 0 2005 PUBLIC SERVICE

## Case No. 2004-00427 Re: Petition to Establish Generic Docket to Consider Amendments to Interconnection Agreements Resulting from Changes of Law.

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

This letter is in response to the Commission's December 8, 2004 Order in the above captioned case. Ganoco, Inc. dba American Dial Tone advises the Commission that we are capable of receiving electronic transmissions and hereby waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail.

In accordance with the December 8<sup>th</sup> Order, Ganoco, Inc. dba American Dial Tone hereby notifies the Commission that the following email address is to be used for the purpose of serving Ganoco, Inc. dba American Dial Tone with electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding:

## lwright@americandialtone.com

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact my office at 7277238411 Ext 102.

Sincerel . Wyt Larry Wright

Vice President



2323 Curlew Rd Suite 7C Dunedin, FL 34698





RECEIVED

\$

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602